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Official name in Croatian

SVEUCILISTE JOSIPA JURJA STROSSMAYERA U
OSIJEKU

Official name in English

JOSIP JURAJ STROSSMAYER UNIVERSITY OF OSIJEK

Official abbreviation

UNIOS

ERASMUS code

HR OSIJEKO01

ECHE ERASMUS CHARTER FOR HIGHER EDUCATION
2021-2027

PIC / OID 973870204 / E10167599

Address Trg Svetog Trojstva 3
HR-31000 Osijek
Croatia

Rector Prof. Dr. Vlado Guberac

Vice Rector for International
Relations

Prof. Dr. Sonja Vila

Head of International
Relations Office

Lidija Getto, AMES

ERASMUS Institutional
Coordinator

Dario Feri¢, MEcon

International Relations
Office contacts

Josipa Plesa, MA; Coordinator for outgoing students
phone:+385 31 224 171; e-mail: jplesa@unios.hr

Klaudija Kulesevi¢, AMES; Coordinator for incoming/foreign
students; phone:+385 31 224 125
e-mail: klaudijak@unios.hr

Dario Ferié¢, MEcon; Coordinator for outgoing and incoming staff
phone:+385 31224 126
e-mail: dferic@unios.hr

Martina Suto, MA; Coordinator for inter-institutional agreements
and cooperation with third (partner) countries
phone:+385 31 224 127; e-mail: martina@unios.hr

UNIOS web site

www.unios.hr

Main Contact details

International Relations Office
Trg Sv. Trojstva 3; HR- 31000 Osijek, Croatia
phone: +385 31 224 171

Main contact e-mail

erasmus@unios.hr
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Incoming students

UNIOS Academic calendar

1% semester (winter semester): beginning of October — end of January
2" semester (summer semester): beginning of March — mid of June

Examination period: February, mid June-mid July, September

Erasmus incoming students
application deadlines

15 May
(for exchange in the winter semester or whole academic year)

15 November (possible extension until 22 November)
(for exchange in the summer semester)

UNIOS Erasmus web site for
incoming student mobility

www.unios.hr/incoming-mobility

Application procedure

http://www .unios.hr/suradnja/medunarodna-suradnja/erasmus-incoming-
students/application-procedure/

Application forms of Erasmus
incoming students should be sent to
postal address

or

as one compressed .pdf to

Josip Juraj Strossmayer University of Osijek
International Relations Office — Erasmus
Trg Svetog Trojstva 3

HR-31000 Osijek

Croatia

or

erasmus(@unios.hr

Decision Response

Within 4 weeks

Minimum language requirements*

English B2 / Croatian B2
German B2 / Hungarian B2

*no certificate required

Language course

Croatian language course as a preparatory course is organized free of charge for all Erasmus+
incoming students. ECTS (6) is awarded upon successful completion of the course.

Online course catalogue

http://www.unios.hr/suradnja/medunarodna-suradnja/erasmus-incoming-
students/university-units-and-erasmus-courses-20172018/

Croatian Grading system and comparison to
ECTS available at:

http://www.unios.hr/suradnja/medunarodna-suradnja/erasmus-incoming-students/unios-
academic-information/

Visa / Residence permit

http://www.unios.hr/suradnja/medunarodna-suradnja/erasmus-incoming-students/before-
leaving-home/

Insurance

http://www.unios.hr/suradnja/medunarodna-suradnja/erasmus-incoming-students/before-
leaving-home/

http://www.hzzo.hr/en

Housing

http://www.unios.hr/suradnja/medunarodna-suradnja/erasmus-incoming-students/upon-
arrival/

Erasmus Student Network Osijek

https://www.facebook.com/ESNOsijek
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Incoming (non)teaching staff

UNIOS Academic calendar / | 15 semester (winter semester):
teaching period beginning of October — end of January

2" semester (summer semester):
beginning of March — mid of June

No teaching is organized in: February, mid June-mid July,
September

Summer break (vacations): mid July — end of August (mobility
program for teaching or for training is not possible to be organized
in this period)

UNIOS Erasmus web site for | www.unios.hr/incoming-staff
incoming staff mobility

Application form for erasmus@unios.hr
Erasmus incoming staff
should be sent to

Decision Response within 4 weeks

Minimum Language English B2

requirements * Croatian B2
German B2
Hungarian B2

*no certificate required

Insurance European Health Insurance Card or any internationally valid health
and travel insurance

Accommodation www.unios.hr/incoming-staff
offered individually according to applicants’ preferences

Erasmus Incoming Staff No set deadlines
Applications deadline
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JOSIP JURAJ STROSSMAYER UNIVERSITY OF OSUEK

ERASMUS+ ACADEMIC COORDINATORS and
ERASMUS+ ADMINISTRATIVE COORDINATORS
WITHIN THE UNIVERSITY

UNIOS Faculty / Department /
Academy

Erasmus academic coordinator
Erasmus administrative coordinator

e-mail address

Faculty of Economics

Jelena Franjkovi¢, PhD, incoming
student and staff coordinator
Ana Zivkovié, PhD, outgoing student

jelena.franjkovic@efos.hr

ana.zivkovic@efos.hr

and staff coordinator
Faculty of Electrical Assoc. Prof. Dr. Emmanuel-Karlo karlo.nyarko@ferit.hr
Engineering, Computer Science | Nyarko mirela.glavas@ferit.hr

and Information Technology

Mirela Glavas

Faculty of Humanities and
Social Sciences

Assist. Prof. Dr. Jadranka Zlomisli¢

jzlomislic@ffos.hr

Faculty of Civil Engineering and
Architecture

Filip Ani¢, M.Eng.
Dunja Valinci¢

filip.anic@gfos.hr
dvalincic@gfos.hr

Faculty of Medicine

Prof. Dr. Suzana Mimica Matanovic
Sandra Lustig

smmatanovic@mefos.hr
sandra.lustig@mefos.hr

Faculty of Dental Medicine and
Health

Prof. Dr. Martina Smoli¢
Iva Rogulji¢

martina.smolic@fdmz.hr
iva.roguljic@fdmz.hr

Faculty of Law

Assist. Prof. Dr. Lidija Simunovi¢
Jelena Roskar

Isimunov@pravos.hr
jroskar@pravos.hr

Faculty of Agrobiotechnical
Sciences Osijek

Prof. Dr. Ivana Maji¢
Daniel Haman, PhD

ivana.majic@fazos.hr
dhaman@fazos.hr

Faculty of Food Technology

Prof. Dr. Daniela Cacié¢ Kenjerié¢
Maja Stanicic¢

daniela.kenjeric@ptfos.hr
maja.stanicic@ptfos.hr

Faculty of Education

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Zvonimir Uzarevi¢

zuzarevic@foozos.hr

Catholic Faculty of Theology in
Dbakovo

Prof. Dr. Suzana Vuletic¢
Antonija Pranjkovi¢

suzanavuleticO07 @gmail.com
kvaliteta@djkbf.hr

Academy of Arts and Culture

Assist. Prof. Dr. Katarina Zeravica
Josip Horvat

kzeravica@aukos.hr
jhorvat@aukos.hr

Department of Mathematics

Assist. Prof. Dr. Ivan Soldo
Marija Sabo

isoldo@mathos.hr
msabo@mathos.hr

Department of Biology

Prof. Dr. Melita Mihaljevi¢
Ines Arbanas

melita.mihaljevic@biologija.unios.hr

ines.arbanas@biologija.unios.hr

Department of Chemistry

Assist. Prof. Dr. Olivera Galovi¢
Kasandra Obranic

ogalovic@kemija.unios.hr
kobranic@kemija.unios.hr

Department of Physics

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Igor Lukacevi¢
Jelena Zuzi¢

ilukacevic@fizika.unios.hr
jzuzic@fizika.unios.hr

Faculty of Kinesiology

Assist. Prof. Dr. Iva Sklempe Koki¢

iva.sklempe.kokic@kifos.hr

UNIOS
International Relations Office

Dario Feri¢
Institutional Erasmus Coordinator

erasmus@unios.hr
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